9/3/25, 10:32 AM Gmail - Re: For Your Information: Betsi Cadwaladr University Local Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 10161196, 0

M G ma”l Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: For Your Information: Betsi Cadwaladr University Local Health Board
- Standard Purchase Order 10161196, 0

2 messages
Gemma Gibson (NWSSP - Procurement Services) 3 September 2025 at
<Gemma.Gibson2@wales.nhs.uk> 09:25

To: Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Tabetha Bee (BCUHB - Paediatrics)" <Tabetha.Bee@wales.nhs.uk>

This is the quote we received -

"Thank you for your email. | can confirm the price for our part number 1114006 (EyeMax 2
Neonatal Phototherapy Masks - Premie) is £56.70 per pack.

The carriage charges are as follows:

1 pack - £8.00

2-4 packs - £10.00

5+ packs - £12.00

All prices exclude VAT. Delivery takes 1-3 working days

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines"

Tabathe, can you confirm which item / code / colour you require ?

Sophie Lines

Kind regards,

Gemma Gibson

Prynwr — Clinigol- Buyer- Clinical

Tim Partneriaeth Integredig Gogledd Cymru » North Wales Integrated Partnership Team

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru - Gwasanaethau Caffael « NHS Wales Shared Services
Partnership - Procurement Services
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PLEASE NOTE - WE CAN ONLY BE CONTACTED VIA DIRECT EMAIL OR THE
PROCUREMENT ACTION POINT - nwssp.nwales.procurement@wales.nhs.uk

THIS ACCOUNT IS ACTIVELY MONITORED & YOUR REQUEST WILL BE DEALT WITH

E-bost E-mail: gemma.gibson2@wales.nhs.uk
Ffon Tel :
Rhyngrwyd Internet: https://nwssp.nhs.wales/

Mewnryd Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Twitter: @nwssp

Rydw i’n deall ychydig o Gymraeg. Mae PCGC a minnau yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a
Saesneg. Rhowch wybod i ni os hoffech ohebu gyda ni yn y Gymraeg neu’n Saesneg os gwelwch
yn dda. |l understand a little Welsh. The NWSSP and myself welcome correspondence in Welsh
and English. Please specify whether you wish to correspond with us in Welsh or English.

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 02 September 2025 16:11

To: Gemma Gibson (NWSSP - Procurement Services) <Gemma.Gibson2@wales.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: For Your Information: Betsi Cadwaladr University Local Health Board - Standard Purchase
Order 10161196, 0

You don't often get email from kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

WARNING: This email originated from outside of NHS Wales. Do not open links or attachments unless
you know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

JUst a quick email to ask how you would like me to proceed?
Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1841786880656029826 %7 Cmsg-f:1842230501247193... 2/5



9/3/25, 10:32 AM Gmail - Re: For Your Information: Betsi Cadwaladr University Local Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 10161196, 0

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 29 Aug 2025 at 12:01, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon Gemma,

Thank you for your PO 10161196.
Please could I clarify something with you?

The part number on your order - R300P01 (our part number 1114005) is for the EyeMax 2 Neonatal
Phototherapy Mask REGULAR/BLUE. On your order in the description is says PREEMIE/blue.

The EyeMax range is as follows:

1114005 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Regular Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 32 - 38

cm  £56.70 each pack of 20. BLUE R300P01

1114006 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Premie Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 26 - 32

cm £56.70 each pack of 20. ORANGE R300P02

1114007 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Micro Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 20 - 26 cm
£56.70 each pack of 20. GREEN R300P03

R300PO1 BILLIBAND EYE PROTECTORS EYE MASK 2 PHOTOTHERAPY PREEMIE COLOUR CODE BLUE. | 2 PACK20

| look forward tio your reply.
Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please

reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 29 Aug 2025 at 11:54, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: OCI PROD Workflow Mailer <OracleEBS@wales.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 29 Aug 2025 at 11:52

Subject: For Your Information: Betsi Cadwaladr University Local Health Board - Standard Purchase
Order 10161196, 0

To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>

From Gibson, Gemma
To orders@yviamed.co.uk
Sent 29-AUG-25 11:51:15
ID 55719900

Please review the purchase order and any other document attached to this message.

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 3 September 2025 at 10:03

Draft To: "Gemma Gibson (NWSSP - Procurement Services)" <Gemma.Gibson2@wales.nhs.uk>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Thank you Gemma,

| will go with the description mentioned on your PO - part number 1114006/R300P02 - orange EyeMax.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to

be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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